

GAHC010000092025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/20/2025

SURAJ NAIDING AND 3 ORS.
S/O- LATE SUSHINDRA NAIDING, R/O- VILL.- DIBARAI, P.O. HAFLONG,
PIN- 788819, DIST. DIMA HASAO, ASSAM

2: BIMONTA THAOSEN
S/O- LATE THANGSHING THAOSEN
R/O- VILL.- TOPODISA
P.S. HAFLONG
P.O. SARKARI BAGAN
PIN- 788820
DIST. DIMA HASAO
ASSAM

3: DHIRONJOY NAIDING
S/O- SRI CHATRINON NAIDING
R/O- COLLEGE ROAD
DIMA HASAO
P.S. HAFLONG
PIN- 788819
DIST. DIMA HASAO
ASSAM

4: AMON THAOSEN
S/O- LATE DAJALA THAOSEN
R/O- MANDERDISA
VILL.- LANGTING
PIN- 788832
DIST. DIMA HASAO
ASSA

VERSUS

THE N. C. HILLS AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY (N) HAFLONG, DIST. DIMA

HASAO, ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
BLOCK-C
3RD FLOOR
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE HONBLE GOVERNOR
STATE OF ASSAM THROUGH HIS SECRETARY
RAJ BHAWAN
KHARGULI HILLS
UZAN BAZAR
GHY-781001.

4:THE CHAIRMAN
N.C. HILLS AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
HAFLONG
DIST. DIMA HASAO
ASSAM

5:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE MEMBER
N.C. HILLS AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL
HAFLONG
DIST. DIMA HASAO
ASSAM

6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
HILLS AREA DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR-6
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

For the petitioners : Mr. J. Lotha, Advocate

For the respondents : Mr. D. Saikia, A.G., Assam
Mr. D. Thaosen, S.C., NCHAC

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

13-11-2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

As prayed for on behalf of the respondents and agreed to by the counsel for the petitioners, let this matter come up for consideration on **27.01.2026.**

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant